CH \$215.00 384710

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/30/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCCALL FARMS, INC.
Street Address:	6615 S. IRBY STREET
City:	EFFINGHAM
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29541
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3847103	MARGARET HOLMES
Registration Number:	3805844	MCCALL FARMS
Registration Number:	3805843	PEANUT PATCH
Registration Number:	3757179	LORD CHESTERFIELD
Registration Number:	2137429	GARCIA'S
Registration Number:	1666858	GA-RED
Registration Number:	1094646	GARCIA'S
Registration Number:	1615036	RAGGEDY RIPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 803-799-2000

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 301 South College Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2300, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles G. Zug

TRADEMARK REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0810

900588887

SIGNATURE:	/cgz/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Release_Wells Fargo to McCall Farms#page1.tif			
source=Release_Wells Fargo to McCall Farms#page2.tif			
source=Release Wells Fargo to McCall Farms#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0811

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

December 30, 2020

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to MCCALL FARMS, INC., a South Carolina corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark applications and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated March 21, 2011, by and between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), recorded on March 22, 2011, on Reel No. 4503, Frame 0191, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on following page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0812 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Assignor")

By: Belia forole

lame: Belma Por

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
MARGARET HOLMES	3847103	9/14/2010
MCCALL FARMS	3805844	6/22/2010
PEANUT PATCH	3805843	6/22/2010
THE SOUTH'S FAVORITE SNACK	3773780	4/6/2010
LORD CHESTERFIELD	3757179	3/9/2010
GARCIA'S	2137429	2/17/1998
GA-RED	1666858	12/3/1991
GARCIA'S	1094646	6/27/1978
RAGGEDY RIPE	1615036	9/25/1990

RECORDED: 12/31/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0814